

## DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00011750

Decision of Independent Expert
(Summary Decision)

Forces Reunited Ltd

and

Belcanto Investment Group Limited

## 1. The Parties

Complainant: Forces Reunited Ltd

1st Floor Offices Lancaster Road Bowerhill

Melksham Wiltshire SN12 6SS

**United Kingdom** 

Respondent: Belcanto Investment Group Limited

PO Box 598 Charlestown

Nevis 00000

Saint Kitts and Nevis

## 2. The Domain Name

<forceswarrecords.co.uk>

## 3. Notification of Complaint

	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the Complain the Respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Proced		
		X Yes 🗆 N	٧o
4.	Rights		
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable respect of a name or mark which is ident Name.	<del>_</del>	
		X Yes 🗆 N	٧o
5.	Abusive Registration		
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain Name <forceswarrecords.co.uk> is an Abusive Registration.</forceswarrecords.co.uk>		
		X Yes 🗆 N	Vo
6.	Other Factors		
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply a decision unconscionable in all the circumstan		nary
		X Yes 🗆 N	٧o
7.	Decision		
	Transfer		
	Signed: Jane Seager	Dated: 24 September 201	2
	-	•	